FORI	VΙΡ	TO-	15	95
------	-----	-----	----	----

04-02-2001



HEET	U.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF COMM
	11.	Patent and T	rademark (

FORM PT	O-1595			HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	-			Tatest und Trademaix Office
	3.16.1	1016552	25	
То	the Honorable Commissioner o	f Patents and Trademarks: F	lease record t	he attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ie Craig D. Flowerday, David			me and address of rageiving party(ies) me: Johnson Controls Technology Company
	Leif A. Norland, and Brett	W. Kooistra	Inte	ernal Address:
Additio	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes No		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Str	eet Address:
		☐ Merger	49:	200 Halyard Drive
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Cit	y: Plymouth State: MI ZIP: 48170
	OtherExecution Date: Jan. 15, 1	6, 19, & Feb. 2, 2001	Additional na	ame(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? 🗖 Yes 🗵 No
4.	Application number(s) or par If this document is being filed to 19, & Feb. 2, 2001.	tent number(s): ogether with a new applicati	on, the execut	tion date of the application is Jan. 15, 16,
	A. Patent Application No.	9755-287	В.	Patent No.(s)
		Additional numbers att	ached? 🔲 Yes	s 🗵 No
5.	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma		6. Total	number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Mr. H. W. Reick			al fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Address: Price, Heneveld,	Cooper,	×	l Enclosed
	DeWitt & Litton			Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: Post Off	ice Box 2567	8. Dep	posit Account number:
	City: <u>Grand Rapids</u> Sta	te: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>49501</u>	(Attach o	16-2463 Suplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9.	copy is a true copy of the c	original document.	<u> </u>	March 13, 2001
a (10 ~ 1 ~ -	Name of Person Signing	9 \	Signature	Date
04/02/20 01 FC:58	01 GTON11 00000189 09755287 11 40.0	OP Total number of pages incl	uding cover she	et, attachments, and document:
	Ma	ail documents to be recorded wit	h required cove	r sheet information to:
				Assissanta

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 011628 FRAME: 0852**

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented a

Console

(Serial No. 09/755,287 filed January 5, 2001)

for which Assignor is about to make United States application for patent; and

WHEREAS, Johnson Controls Technology Company, a Michigan Corporation having a place of business at 49200 Halyard Drive, Plymouth, Michigan 48170, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignors of even date preparatory to filing a United States application for patent therefor, said invention and all United States applications for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

Craig D. Flowerday
(First joint inventor)

State of Michigan)

County of Ottawa)

On this 15th day of January, 2001, before me personally appeared the forgoing individual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public,

Kent

County, State of Mic

My Commission Expires: May &

acting in Ottawa Wounty Shelle Dawn Tilstra

Notary Public, Kent County, MI
Acting in Ottawa County, MI
My Commission Expires May 25, 2003

PATENT

REEL: 011628 FRAME: 0853

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

For a Console Page 2 of 3 Pages

David J. Spykerman 1/19/01 David J. Spykerman (Second joint inventor)	
State of Michigan) County of OHawa On this 1974 day of January 2000	1_, before me personally appeared the forgoing
individual, who executed the foregoing instrument and same of their own free will for the purpose therein set for	I who acknowledged to me that they executed the orth.
	Notary Public, Kent County, State of Michigan My Commission Expires: May 25, 2003 acting in Othersa County
Leir A. Norland (Third joint inventor)	Shelle Dawn Tilstra Notary Public, Kent County, MI Acting in Ottawa County, MI My Commission Expires May 25, 2003
State of Michigan) County of Ottawa)	
On this 16th day of January, 200 individual, who executed the foregoing instrument and same of their own free will for the purpose therein set for	_
	Notary Public, Kont County, State of Michigan
	My Commission Expires: May 25, 2003 acting in Otlawa County
	Shelle Dawn Tilstra Notary Public, Kent County, Mi Acting in Ottawa County, Mi My Commission Expires May 25, 2003

PATENT REEL: 011628 FRAME: 0854

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

For a **Console**Page 3 of 3 Pages

July W.	Low
Brett W. Kooistra	
(Fourth joint invent	or)

State of Michigan)
County of OHawa) ss.

RECORDED: 03/16/2001

On this _______ day of _________, 2001, before me personally appeared the forgoing individual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public,

Ken + County, State of Michigan

25. 20.22

My Commission Expires: May 25, 2003

acting in Otterwa County

Shelle Dawn Tilstra Notary Public, Kent County, MI Acting in Ottawa County, MI My Commission Expires May 25, 2003

PATENT REEL: 011628 FRAME: 0855